## Privacy Policy for Dino Glide

This Privacy Policy governs the manner in which Dino Glide collects, uses, maintains, and discloses information collected from users (referred to as "Users") of the Dino Glide mobile game app.

#### Personal Information Collection

Dino Glide may collect personal information from Users in the following ways:

- In-App Purchases: Dino Glide may collect transaction details related to in-app purchases made by Users. This information is used solely for the purpose of completing the purchase and enabling Users to access the purchased items within the game.
- Google AdMob: Dino Glide uses Google AdMob, a third-party service, to serve
  advertisements within the app. AdMob may collect certain data to provide
  personalized ads. Please refer to Google's Privacy Policy for more information on
  how AdMob collects and uses data.

### Non-Personal Information Collection

Dino Glide may collect non-personal information about Users whenever they interact with the app. This information may include device information, such as the type of device used, operating system version, and device identifiers. This data is collected for analytical purposes to improve the game and provide a better user experience.

## **Data Protection and Security**

Dino Glide takes appropriate measures to protect Users' personal information from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. These measures include data encryption, secure server hosting, and regular security audits. However, no method of data transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure, and Dino Glide cannot guarantee absolute security.

### **Third-Party Services**

Dino Glide may use third-party services, such as Google AdMob, which have their own privacy policies. Users are encouraged to review the privacy policies of these third-party services to understand their data collection and usage practices.

### **Data Retention**

Dino Glide retains personal information collected from Users only for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes for which it was collected or as required by law.

#### **Promotional Communications**

Dino Glide does not send promotional emails or push notifications to Users.

# Children's Privacy

Dino Glide does not knowingly collect personal information from children under the age of 13. If you are a parent or guardian and believe that your child has provided personal information without your consent, please contact us to request the removal of such information.

## Changes to this Privacy Policy

Dino Glide reserves the right to update this Privacy Policy at any time. Users are encouraged to check this page periodically for any changes. By using the app, Users acknowledge and agree to review this Privacy Policy periodically.

#### Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy or the data practices of Dino Glide, please contact us at lukeschmidt02@gmail.com.

Please ensure to review and modify the generated privacy policy as needed to accurately reflect your app's data practices and comply with relevant laws and regulations.